

Freedom of Information Request

FOI/AH/16/29

OISC SOFTWARE EXPENDITURE

[REQUEST DATE]

Dear Sir / Madam

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your:

- 1) Please provide details of expenditure on software for the years 2014/15 and 2015/16 broken down by software supplier.
- 2) Please provide details of software contracts due to expire before 31st December 2017, broken down by supplier and date.
- 3) Please provide details of expenditure on perpetual software licences for the years 2014/15 and 2015/16 broken down by software supplier.

If you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact me via email and I will be happy to clarify what I am asking for.

Thank you,

[REDACTED]

RESPONSE

31 October 2016

Dear [REDACTED]

I am the Commissioner's Information Officer and it is my responsibility to reply to enquiries such as yours. I have provided the information you have requested as follows:

- 1) Please provide details of expenditure on software for the years 2014/15 and 2015/16 broken down by software supplier.

1a (14/15)	Sapphire Systems PLC: £4,238 Software Box Ltd: £6,999 Royal Mail: £10,950 Redgate Software: £1,112
------------	---

1b (15/16)	SCC: £974 Sapphire Systems PLC: £4,238
------------	---

Royal Mail: £900
Vizual: £504
Software Box Ltd: £5,932

- 2) Please provide details of software contracts due to expire before 31st December 2017, broken down by supplier and date.

We have no contracts with specific suppliers for software – each is made as an individual purchase from whichever supplier gives us the best quote at the time of licence renewal.

- 3) Please provide details of expenditure on perpetual software licences for the years 2014/15 and 2015/16 broken down by software supplier.

3a (14/15)	No perpetual licences purchased.
3b (15/16)	SBL: £532

All figures include VAT.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original request. Please quote the above reference number in any request for an internal review.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Details on how to do this are on his website at <http://ico.org.uk/>.

Kind regards,

For and on behalf of the Office of the Immigration Services Commissioner